
CATALOGUE No. 

66-002 

MONTHLY 

DOMINION BUREA 
OTTAWA -

Published by Authority of the Minii er of Tra^J|4d 

Vol. 20 No. 10 pî qpwyo Quni 
L I B R 

0 a year 

NON-RESIDENT VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA 

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue 

OCTOBER 1967 

The trend toward substantial , gains in entr ie s of veh ic l e s regis tered in other countries was 
uninterrupted during the month of October. Total entr ies amounted to 957,185, an Increase of 161,281 
or 20.3 per cent over October 1966. Once again the gain was highest in Quebec, although entr ie s Into 
Manitoba, Alberta and Br i t i sh Columbia were considerably higher than l a s t year. Cumulative data for 
the period of January - October show a to ta l of 11,023,485 e n t r i e s , some 1,278,090 or 13.1 per cent 
more than In 1966. 

Province of entry Into Canada % same day 
In 1966 

1966(1) 1967(1) Change In 
1967 

7. Change In 
1967 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia ...: 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia .... 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

56 56 - 100.0 

-
89.1 
63,1 
62.8 
72,8 
64.4 
58.8 
50,9 
9.9 

439 
117,340 
73,545 
531,508 
12,578 
5,898 
3,899 
48,744 
1,897 

414 
119,838 
183,837 
563.156 
16,801 
6,296 
6,309 
59,010 
1,524 

-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
-

25 
2,498 

110,292 
31,648 
4,223 
398 

2,410 
10,266 

373 

-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
-

5,7 
2.1 

150.0 
6.0 
33,6 
6.7 
61,8 
21.1 
19.7 

66.0 

-

. 
85,6 
56,4 
58.2 
61,8 
56,8 
36,8 
41,7 
12.2 

795,904 957,185 

January - Octob 

506 

12,025 
1,257,264 
767,383 

6,659,837 
168,086 
71,997 
96,459 
681,440 
30,398 

53 

10,029 
1,251,938' 
1,776,052 
6,819,371 
218,873 
75,218 
96,256 
748,542 
27,153 

+ 

er 

-

_ 
-
+ 1 
+ 
+ 
+ 
-
+ 
-

161,281 

453 

1,996 
5,326 

,008,669 
159,534 
50,787 
3,221 
203 

67,102 
3,245 

+ 

-

_ 
-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
-
+ 
-

20.3 

89,5 

16.6 
0,4 

131,4 
2,4 
30.2 
4.5 
0.2 
9.8 
10.7 

60,1 9,745,395 11,023,485 + 1,278,090 13.1 

(1) Non-resident refers to vehicles registeired In countries other than Canada and Includes automobiles, 
taxis, motorcycles, bicycles, and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 
1967 are subject to revision. 

Note: "Same day" traffic excludes travellers returning after midnight. Data for travellers staying 
one or more nights will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada, The 
United States and Other Countries (Catalogue No, 66-001). 

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows Division 
Travel Statistics Section 

December 1967 
2307-501 

The contents of this document may be used freely but DBS should be credited when republishing all or any part of It. 



o,o.?I*''"'f''''<^S CANADA LIBRARY 
BIBLOTHeQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA 

1010495458 


