dup

CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHLY

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA

NABATATISTICS

Published by Authority of the Minister of Track Mid Company

PROPERTY OF THE

Vol. 20 No. 10

NON-RESIDENT VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue

OCTOBER 1967

The trend toward substantial gains in entries of vehicles registered in other countries was uninterrupted during the month of October. Total entries amounted to 957,185, an increase of 161,281 or 20.3 per cent over October 1966. Once again the gain was highest in Quebec, although entries into Manitoba, Alberta and British Columbia were considerably higher than last year. Cumulative data for the period of January - October show a total of 11,023,485 entries, some 1,278,090 or 13.1 per cent more than in 1966.

Province of entry into Canada	% same day in 1966	1966(1) 56	1967(1)	Change in 1967		% Change in 1967	
Newfoundland				-	56	-	100.0
Prince Edward Island	-	-	-		-		-
Nova Scotia	-	439	414	-	25	-	5.7
New Brunswick	89.1	117,340	119,838	+	2,498	+	2.1
Quebec	63.1	73,545	183,837	+	110,292	+	150.0
Ontario	62.8	531,508	563,156	+	31,648	+	6.0
Manitoba	72.8	12,578	16,801	+	4,223	+	33.6
Saskatchewan	64.4	5,898	6,296	+	398	+	6.7
Alberta	58.8	3,899	6,309	+	2,410	+	61.8
British Columbia	50.9	48,744	59,010	+	10,266	+	21.1
Yukon Territory	9.9	1,897	1,524	-	373	-	19.7
Canada	66.0	795,904	957,185	+	161,281	+	20.3
	January - October						
Newfoundland	-	506	53	_	453	-	89.5
Prince Edward Island	-	-	-		-		-
Nova Scotia	-	12,025	10,029	-	1,996	-	16.6
New Brunswick	85.6	1,257,264	1,251,938	-	5,326	-	0.4
Quebec	56.4	7 67,38 3	1,776,052	+	1,008,669	+	131.4
Ontario	58. 2	6,6 59 ,837	6,819,371	+	159,534	+	2.4
Manitoba	61.8	168,086	218,873	+	50,787	+	30. 2
Saskatchewan	56.8	71,997	75,218	+	3,221	+	4.5
Alberta	36.8	96,459	96,256	-	203	-	0.2
British Columbia	41.7	681,440	748,542	+	67,102	+	9.8
Yukon Territory	12.2	30,398	27,153	-	3,245	-	10.7
Canada	60.1	9,745,395	11,023,485	+	1,278,090	+	13.1

⁽¹⁾ Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles, and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 1967 are subject to revision.

Note: "Same day" traffic excludes travellers returning after midnight. Data for travellers staying one or more nights will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada, The United States and Other Countries (Catalogue No. 66-001).

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows Division
Travel Statistics Section

December 1967 2307-501

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY
BIBLIOTHÈQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA
1010495458